## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alcatel Italia SpA	11/22/2006

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alcatel
Street Address:	54, rue la Boetie
City:	Paris
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4993021

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (972)477-9328

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9725192295

Email: melanie.murdock@alcatel-lucent.com

Correspondent Name: Bobby Slaton

Address Line 1: 3400 W. Plano Parkway

Address Line 2: M/S LEGL2

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	92306

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bobby D. Slaton

Total Attachments: 1

source=USA 92306 Assigment (signed by Cortinovis)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018590 FRAME: 0544

500189776

CH 840,00

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Alcatel Italia SpA, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Italy, having registered office at Piazza della Repubblica, 25, 20124 Milan, Italy ("Assignor"),

# hereby transfers to:

Alcatel, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having registered office at 54, Rue La Boétie, 75008 Paris, France ("Assignee"),

the entire right of U. S. Patent No. 4993021 entitled "Automatic transmit power level control in radio links", which was filed on March 23, 1989 and issued on Febr.12, 1991.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly executed this Assignment on Nov.22, 2006.

ALCATEL ITALIA SpA Eugenio Cortinovis

**RECORDED: 12/06/2006** 

PATENT

REEL: 018590 FRAME: 0545